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January 8, 1964 

MISSISSIPPI PROJECT 

Six Month Finan~ial Report 
July l through Dec ~ 31, 1964 

Income * 
West Coust Project 

CORE Chapters 

Organizations - Unions, Churches 

Rallies & Benefits 

Miscellaneous 

Expense ** 
Community Centers 

Chaney Family 

Freedom Democr~tic Party 
(Convention & Congressional 
cha.1.1.enge) 

Progra.m 

St<....ff Salary 

Staff :EJtpenses · 

Autamobile.Expenses 

Fund Raising 

Fines 

DEFICIT 

$10,368.42 

21,928.80 

5,207.00 

4,772.15 

3,739.93 

$ 3,478.24 

2,710.16 

1~,123.55 

5,435.13 

23,235.70 

1,735.00 

16,020.69 

2,707.29 

500.00 

$59,945.76 

$13,929.46 

The t.o. lmost $14,ooo. deficit during · tbi s six-month period came directly from 
the gener al funds of CORE. In reality, the deficit is greater because there 

. are unp~id bills from the Miasissippi account for which there are no funds. 
These bills are pc.Lrticularly high in the Autowobile and Staff Expense.:; group­
ing. 

CORE itself had unpa id bills of $181,000. on December 21. Therefore , it is 
p~rticularly import~nt for supporters of the Miss i ssippi Project to r a i se and 
send funds quickly to: 

* 

CORE IV'i.iss issippi Freedom Fund 
38 Park Row 
N~w York, New York 10038 

Does not include money sent directly to COFO. 

** Does not i nclude program pl anning, legc.:.l expense ;:; , admi ni stration, or 
social security und other t iJ.x expenses a ssumed by tb12 CORE Southern Of f :i.ce 
or by the Nat .ioml Office. 


