January 8, 1964

MISSISSIPPI PROJECT

Six Month Financial Report July 1 through Dec. 31, 1964

Income *		
West Coast Project	\$10,368.42	
CORE Chapters	21,928.80	
Organizations - Unions, Churches	5,207.00	
Rallies & Benefits	4,772.15	
Miscellaneous	3,739.93	

\$46,016.30

Expense **

Community Centers	\$ 3,478.24
Chaney Family	2,710.16
Freedom Democratic Party (Convention & Congressional challenge)	4,123.55
Program	5,435.13
Staff Salary	23,235.70
Staff Expenses	1,735.00
Automobile Expenses	16,020.69
Fund Raising	2,707.29
Fines	500.00

\$59,945.76

\$13,929.46

DEFICIT

The almost \$14,000. deficit during this six-month period came directly from the general funds of CORE. In reality, the deficit is greater because there are unpaid bills from the Mississippi account for which there are no funds. These bills are particularly high in the Automobile and Staff Expenses grouping.

CORE itself had unpaid bills of \$181,000. on December 21. Therefore, it is particularly important for supporters of the Mississippi Project to raise and send funds quickly to:

CORE Mississippi Freedom Fund 38 Park Row New York, New York 10038

* Does not include money sent directly to COFO.

** Does not include program planning, legal expenses, administration, or social security and other tax expenses assumed by the CORE Southern Office or by the National Office.